

BOMA CALGARY EXCELLENCE AWARDS 2023

BOMA BEST AWARD GUIDEBOOK





INTRODUCTION

BOMA Calgary's new BOMA BEST Award celebrates the high scoring achievement among BOMA BEST certifications across all asset classes. The top 5 eligible scorers will be invited to the BOMA Calgary Awards Gala where the winner will be announced.

This award will be offered in place of the EARTH Award in Calgary.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Eligibility Requirements

- Only BOMA BEST buildings verified between April 1, 2022 March 31, 2023, will be considered for 2023 and then the cycle will renew.
- The award will be presented to the property that has achieved the highest overall BOMA BEST score across all asset classes within the time frame above.

Submission and Entry Fees:

• None required, submission will be entered by BOMA Calgary staff.

Further Recognition:

- The highest scoring building from each BOMA Local in each BOMA BEST asset class for each Local association will automatically be entered into the National BOMA BEST Awards presented during the annual National Awards Gala at BOMEX.
- The BOMA BEST Award Office Category winner may be eligible to move on to compete in the BOMA International Earth Award if entry requirements listed below are met.

BOMA INTERNATIONAL EARTH AWARD ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

The National BOMA BEST Award winner in Office category who is eligible to continue on to the International competition will be contacted by BOMA Canada to confirm their intent to participate and provided next steps for participation. Entrants will be required to adhere to current <u>BOMA International TOBY® Earth criteria and entry</u> requirements, including 360 designation.